

Greater Corner Brook Board of Trade

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

- To: Members of Greater Corner Brook Board of Trade (GCBBT)
- From: Greater Corner Brook Board of Trade
- Re: Nominations to Board of Directors, Executive Committee

Nominations are invited for the following position on the Board of Directors of GCBBT effective as of the time of the Annual General Meeting. The attached Nomination Form may be used to submit nominations (by someone else or self).

Executive Committee Member(s): President 1st Vice President 2nd Vice President Secretary Treasurer

The Greater Corner Brook Board of Trade has set out the following requirements for nominations:

- 1. Nominations must be submitted on the attached Nominations Form and received by the office of the Greater Corner Brook Board of Trade in preparation for the Annual General Meeting.
- 2. Nominations for Executive Committee members may be from any member of the GCBBT.
- 3. To be eligible to serve on the Executive Committee of the Board, nominees must be current GCBBT members in good standing.
- 4. Self-nominations are welcome.
- 5. The criteria for Board members is as follows:
 - Experience as an entrepreneur/business owner/operator and/or manager is an asset but not required
 - A solid knowledge of issues facing entrepreneurs/business owners/operators and/or managers in the Greater Corner Brook region
 - Previous experience serving on a Board of Directors is an asset but not a requirement

NOMINATION FORM

Name of Nominee:		
Title:		
Company Name:		
Address:		
Telephone:	Fax:	
Email:		
Nominated Position:		
Nomination by: (Including Self)		
of the GCBBT for a 2 y will be expected to atter	accept nomination to the Executive Committee position of year period beginning at the time of the Annual General Meeting nd regular monthly and special meetings of the Board, bring forw others of the GCBBT, assist in appropriate Committee work, and a n.	vard the issues of
Signature of Nominee:	Date:	
Nominations of Directo	ors should include the following:	
Completed NorCopy of resume	mination Form e (if available but not required)	
Completed nomination	ns may be forwarded to:	
	Greater Corner Brook Board of Trade Attention: Sherry Hynes P. O. Box 475 Corner Brook, NL A2H 6E6 Tel. 709.634.5831	

FOR ELECTION TO GREATER CORNER BROOK BOARD OF TRADE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Fax. 709.639.9710

sherry@gcbbt.com